
1 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 

COMPUTER SUPPORT GROUP 

 

Ref: NITT/F.No.031,32-A,35,37-B/HEFA/2019-20/CSG          02-01-2024  

CORRIGENDUM-2 

E-Tender Description: Supply and Installation of Smart Class Room 

Tender reference Number: NITT/F.No.031,32-A,35,37-B/HEFA/2019-20/CSG 

Tender ID: 2023_NITT_783086_1 

Ref:  Corrigendum dated 13/12/2023 

 

Following changes are made in the Tender document (tender.pdf), Technical Excel Sheet (technical-sheet.xls), BOQ Price Bid Sheet 

(BOQ_823163.xls). 

Revised as follows 

File Name Page No / Item No 

Terms, Conditions, Title, Technical 
Specifications and Standards in the 
existing tender document and 
Corrigendum dated 13-12-2023 

Revised as follows  

Tender Document Page No.1 

PoC Demo Dates for Primary Equipment’s 
02-01-2024 10 A.M to 05-01-2024 5 P.M 
and 
08-01-2024 10 A.M to 10-01-2024 5 P.M 

PoC Demo Dates for Primary Equipment’s 
11-01-2024 10 A.M to 12-01-2024 5 P.M 
and 
22-01-2024 10 A.M to 25-01-2024 5 P.M 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.42 
Item No.17 In Tender Document. 
Row No.457, 460, 468 Technical Excel 
Sheet 

Panning Speed: Min 90°/sec Manual 
 
Protocol Support: HTTP, RTSP, RTMP, SRT, 
VISCA 

Panning Speed: Min 50°/sec in Manual or 
Min 90° /sec in Preset Mode 
Protocol Support: HTTP, RTSP / SRT, RTMP, 
VISCA 



2 
 

Video & Audio Compression: MJPEG, H.264, 
H.264, PCM 
Audio Output: HDMI, USB 3.0, Ethernet IP, 
3G-SDI 

Video & Audio Compression: MJPEG, H.264, 
PCM / AAC 
Audio Output: HDMI, USB 3.0, Ethernet IP 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.43 
Item No.18 In Tender Document. 
Row No.494, 495 in Technical Excel 
Sheet 

Protocol Support: HTTP, RTSP, RTMP, SRT, 
VISCA 
Video & Audio Compression: MJPEG, H.264, 
H.264, PCM 

Protocol Support: HTTP, RTSP / SRT, RTMP, 
VISCA 
Video & Audio Compression: MJPEG, H.264, 
PCM / AAC 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.44 
Item No.19 In Tender Document. 
Row No.520, 528, 529,536 in Technical 
Excel Sheet 

Horizontal viewing angle: PTZ: Min 65° 
Protocol Support: HTTP, RTSP, RTMP, SRT, 
VISCA 
Video & Audio Compression: MJPEG, H.264, 
H.264, PCM 
Audio Output: HDMI, USB 3.0, Ethernet IP, 
3G-SDI 

Horizontal viewing angle: PTZ: Min 60° 
Protocol Support: HTTP, RTSP / SRT, RTMP, 
VISCA 
Video & Audio Compression: MJPEG, H.264, 
PCM / AAC 
Audio Output: HDMI, USB 3.0, Ethernet IP 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.49 
Item No.35 In Tender Document. 
Row No.753 in Technical Excel Sheet 

Inputs: Min 5x Input (1x ¼ Jack Rear, 1x ¼ 
/3.5mmJack Front, 1x RCA, 1x Mic) 

Inputs: Min 5x Mic / Line Input 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.53 
Item No.43 In Tender Document. 
Row No.916,917,923,924,925, 
926,927,928,931,932,933 in Technical 
Excel Sheet 

Transmitter Type: Min 1x Hand Microphone 
(Easy Transferable/throwable - Ball/Box 
Type), 
Min 1x Clip & Wearable Microphone 
 
Tx Battery Type and Operation time: 
Clip Mic - Min 8 Hour Operation 
Hand Mic - Min 10 Hour Operation 
 
Battery: Type Li-ion 
 
Charger: Min 1x Wireless Charger for Hand 
Mic Min 1x Dock Charger for clip mic 
 
Tx Controls: Mute 

Transmitter Type: Min 1x Hand Microphone 
or Clip Microphone with Hand Held Mount 
and Foam Windshield, 
Min 1x Clip or Wearable Microphone 
 
Tx Battery Type and Operation time: 
Clip Mic - Min 7 Hour Operation 
Hand Mic - Min 7 Hour Operation 
 
Battery: Type Li-ion / Li-Po 
 
Charging: USB-C and Charging Case with 
minimum 2500mAh capacity 
 
Tx Controls: Mute or ON/OFF, Record 



3 
 

 
Rx Audio Outputs: Min 1x XLR – balanced 
for Each Mic Min 1x RCA / ¼” Jack 
Unbalanced Mix Out Min 1x USB-C Mix Out 

 
Rx Audio Outputs: Min 1x 3.5mm Out 
Min 1x Headphone Out  
Min 1x USB-C Mix Out 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.54 
Item No.48 In Tender Document. 
Row No.978 in Technical Excel Sheet 

Charging Time: Max 4 Hours for 4x AA 
Batteries 

Charging Time: Max 4 Hours for 4x AA 
Batteries(Should Support Item. No 47 
Rechargeable Batteries) 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.62 
Item No.29 In Tender Document. 
Row No.1201 in Technical Excel Sheet 
Annexure-III Warranty Details 

360 Degree Video Conference Webcam –36 
Months 

360 Degree Video Conference Webcam – 24 
Months 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.62 
Item No.35 In Tender Document. 
Row No.1207 in Technical Excel Sheet 
Annexure-III Warranty Details 

Mixer Amplifier with Table Volume 
Controller – 60 Months 

Mixer Amplifier with Table Volume 
Controller – 36 Months 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.63 
Item No.45 In Tender Document. 
Row No.1217 in Technical Excel Sheet 
Annexure-III Warranty Details 

Gooseneck Microphone – 60 Months Gooseneck Microphone – 24 Months 

Tender Document & 
Technical Excel sheet 

Page No.63 
Item No.46 In Tender Document. 
Row No.1218 in Technical Excel Sheet 
Annexure-III Warranty Details 

Boundary Layer Microphone for Podium – 
36 Months 

Boundary Layer Microphone for Podium – 
24 Months 

 

Sentences, Paragraph, Technical Parameters are omitted from Tender Document. 

Tender Document 
& Technical Excel 
sheet 

Page No.53 
Item No.43 in Tender 
Document. 
Row No.918,919,930,935 
in Technical Excel Sheet 

Audio: Latency Max 15ms 
Microphone element:  Electret condenser 
Tx Body Pack Weight: Max 100 grams 
Logo / Stickering:  Logo and Color Customization 

 



4 
 

Following Line Items are Excluded from MAF document: 

Tender Document 
& Technical Excel 
sheet 

Page No.64 
Item No.7, 39, 40, 43, 46, 49 in Tender 
Document. 

7. Wireless Keyboard and Mouse 
39. Wireless Clip Microphone System 
40. Wireless Pendant Microphone System 
43. Dual Band Wireless Clip + Hand Microphone System Model 
46. Boundary Layer Microphone for Podium 
49. Audio and Speaker Cable 300M 

 

All other terms, conditions, specifications remain unchanged. All the bidders are requested to quote as per the revised tender document only. 

The Last date for the submission of bid extended to: 09-01-2024 3.00PM 

The Date of Opening of bids: 10-01-2024 3.00PM 

EMD format for Bank Guarantee silver.nitt.edu/tender/EMD_BG_Format.docx 

Podium and Rooms Connectivity Layout silver.nitt.edu/tender/Podium_Room_Layout.pdf 

 

 

 

 

Tender Inviting Authority 


